cepted from examination, under the provisions of paragraph 6 of Rule XII., to render 
expert service in the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity in connection 
with the remodeling of the distribution system, for a period of one year; provided, 
however, that his total compensation shall not exceed two thousand, five hundred and 
fifty dollars ($2,550). 

Communication from the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, 
dated October 9, requesting that Emmett H. Lane, 4422 18th avenue, Brooklyn, be 
examined to qualify him for temporary appointment as Inspector of Electric Lighting 
and Conductors in the Borough of Queens.